# 12-22-G1

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education, having received an Application for Refund of Real Property taxes, hereby approves the following refund of overpayment of property taxes for 2021-2022 School Year.

Danny & Lynette Radcliffe

Newark Valley

86.00-1-36.2

\$ 652.73

# 12-22-G2

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education, having received an Application for Refund of Real Property taxes, hereby approves the following refund of overpayment of property taxes for 2022-2023 School Year.

Danny & Lynette Radcliffe

Newark Valley

86.00-1-36.2

\$ 653.00

# 12-22-G3

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of Schools, and on motion of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, the Board of Education hereby accepts the generous donation from Visions Federal Credit Union in the amount of \$429.84 to be used by the Middle School toward purchasing of Art Supplies.

# 12-22-G4

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby accepts the bid for Paper & Supply for January 1, 2023 through June 30, 2023 from Hill & Markes, Renzi, LJC Distributors, and Sanico.

# 12-22-C1

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Suzette Fahey, District SST Chairperson, for the 2022-2023 school year.

## 12-22-C2

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby accepts the retirement resignation of Michael Harris, Kindergarten Teacher, effective June 30, 2023.

# 12-22-C3

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby accepts the retirement resignation of Kathleen Harrison, Business Education Teacher, effective June 30, 2023.

### 12-22-C4

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby accepts the retirement resignation of Deborah Marsh, Teacher Assistant, effective June 30, 2023.

## 12-22-C5

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Timothy Wojtysiak, Boys & Girls Basketball Scorekeeper, for the 2022-2023 school year, pending funding and student participation.

## 12-22-NC1

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby accepts the retirement resignation of Ivan Budney, Bus Driver, effective June 30, 2023.

## 12-22-NC2

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Ivan Budney, Substitute Bus Driver, effective July 1, 2023.

#### 12-22-NC3

RESOLVED, Upon the Recommendation of the Interim Superintendent of Schools, That the Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Cindy Drew, Substitute Custodial Worker, effective December 1, 2022.